
 
Educating today’s students to succeed in tomorrow’s world  

 

Virtual Learning Teacher Office Hours 
 

 

   
 

Grade Level/ Subject Area Online Platform Office Hours 

Pre-K/VPK Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Kindergarten Canvas 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

1st Grade Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

2nd Grade Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

3rd Grade Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

4th Grade Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

5th Grade Canvas 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Specials Canvas 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 
If you need to contact an administrator, support staff member, or school counselor, please email the following 
contact: 
 

Ricky Grimaldo, Principal rickygrimaldo@browardschools.com 

David Martin, Assistant Principal David.martin@browardschools.com 

  

Jennifer Brodsky, ESE Specialist Jennifer.brodsky@browardschools.com 

Stephanie Futscher, Math Support Stephanie.futscher@browardschools.com 

Lena Leon, ESOL/Rti Contact Lena.leon@browardschools.com 

Gillian Munter, Literacy Coach Gillian.munter@browardschools.com 

Rachel Ortega, School Counselor Rachel.ortega@browardschools.com 

Erin McDonough, ESE Support Facilitator Erin.mcdonough@browardschools.com 

Resean Cox, ESE Support Facilitator Resean.cox@browardschools.com 

Nancy Thompson, Office Manager Nancy.thompson@browardschools.com 

  

 

• Students should log in to sso.browardschools.com each day to view their class 
announcements/assignments.   

• Click on Canvas, and then on your teacher’s Homeroom Class, including Specials. 

• Virtual Office Hours begin Monday, March 30, 2020 and will continue until further notice.  The hours are 
for questions, assistance, review of assignments, etc., directly for the teacher.  Instructional lessons 
may also take place during this time, but will also be recorded for students to watch anytime throughout 
the day. 

• Virtual Office Hours are Monday – Friday only. 
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